

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 020772 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/4/2002 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 9/24/2002

Effective date:

Title: Resolution appropriating \$8,291.19 from the Common Council Contingent Fund to supplement the

2002 Special Purpose Account - Firemen's Relief Fund. (Comptroller's Office)

Sponsors: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

Indexes: BUDGET, CONTINGENT FUND, FIRE DEPARTMENT, INSURANCE

Attachments: 1. Comptroller's Cover Letter.pdf, 2. contingent fund request.pdf, 3. Fiscal Note.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/4/2002		FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
9/4/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/10/2002	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/10/2002	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/18/2002	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
9/24/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	17:0
9/30/2002	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

020772 ORIGINAL

FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

Resolution appropriating \$8,291.19 from the Common Council Contingent Fund to supplement the 2002 Special Purpose Account - Firemen's Relief Fund. (Comptroller's Office)

This resolution provides additional funds from the Common Council Contingent Fund necessary for payment required under provisions of the Milwaukee City Charter.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee is annually required to pay to the Firemen's Relief Association 1/8 of the Fire Insurance Premium received from the State of Wisconsin; and

Whereas, The amount provided in the 2002 budget for payment to the Firemen's Relief Association was based on the prior year's experience; and

Whereas, The Fire Insurance Premium received by the City of Milwaukee exceeds the estimate, resulting in an increase in the amount required to be paid to the Firemen's Relief Association; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the Comptroller is hereby authorized

File #: 020772, Version: 0

and directed to transfer funds in the amount of \$8,291.19 from the 2002 Common Council Contingent Fund (0001-9990-0001-C001-006300) to supplement the appropriation of the Special Purpose Account Firemen's Relief Fund (0001-2110-0001-S133-006100) for the payment of 1/8 of the City's portion of the fire insurance premium received from the State of Wisconsin in 2002. Comptroller

CLW:

8-29-02